

<u>City of Davis Community Services</u> Adult Sports Hold Harmless Agreement/Roster

Today's Date _____

In consideration for being permitted by the City of Davis to participate in the above activity, I hereby waive, release, and discharge any and all claims for damages for personal injury, death, or property damage which I may have, or which may hereafter accrue as a result of my participation in said activity. I understand and agree that:

- 1. This release is intended to discharge in advance the City of Davis, (its officers, employees and agents) from and against any and all liability, even arising out of its/their own negligence or carelessness, connected in any way with my participation in said activity;
- 2. The above activity may be of a hazardous, physical, and/or strenuous nature. Serious accidents occasionally occur during the above activity;
- 3. Participation in the above activity may occasionally result in injury, death or property damage;
- 4. Knowing the risks involved, nevertheless, I have voluntarily applied to participate in said activity. I hereby assume any and all risks of injury, death, or property damage;
- 5. I do release and hold harmless the City of Davis (its officers, employees, and agents) who through negligence, carelessness, or any other act or omission might otherwise be liable to me;
- 6. This waiver, release and assumption or risks is binding on my heirs and assigns;
- 7. I will indemnify and to hold the City of Davis harmless from any loss, liability, damage, cost or expense, including litigation, which they may incur as a result of any injury and/or property damage that I may sustain while participating in said activity.

I HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS AGREEMENT, WAIVER AND RELEASE, AND FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS CONTENTS. I AM AWARE THAT THIS IS A RELEASE OF LIEABILITY AND A CONTRACT BETWEEN MYSELF AND THE CITY OF DAVIS AND I SIGN IT OF MY OWN FREE WILL (each participant must personally sign).

Team Name:	League:	Sponsor:
	0	-

Manager's Name: Address: Home Phone:	Work Phone:
--------------------------------------	-------------

In signing this roster, I, in consideration of participation in this program, agree to indemnify and hold the City of Davis harmless, and release the City of Davis from any and all liability for any injury which I may suffer in this program, except only that caused by the sole active negligence of the City of Davis, arising out of, or in any way connected with participation in this program.

Print Name	Address	Resident Yes/No	Signature	Birth Date	Phone (H)	Phone (W)
1.						
2.						
3.						
4.						
5.						
6.						
7.						
8.						
9.						
10.						
11.						
12.						
13.						
14.						
15.						

J:\PCS\REC\CONNIE\recadmin\sportsroster.doc